
        encouragé que par la mère

Canada
0 jour Québec

15 à 25 jours

États-Unis
0 jour

Chine
3 à 14 jours

Australie
10 jours

Norvège
50 jours

France
11 jours

Brésil
5 à 10 jours

Royaume-Uni
5 à 10 jours

 Selon 
des CRHA

BONNES PRATIQUES

32%

67%
52%
26%

LA PRISE D’UN CONGÉ PAR LE PÈRE EST


